Mini Power-Zone® Unit Substation
Catalog
7440CT0901
2009
Class 7440
CONTENTS
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page
Product Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2

480 Volt Primary, Load Center Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZ5S40F FAL24015 QO230 10 5 20 A i
7.5 MPZ7S40F FAL24020 QO240 10 5 30 A i
10 MPZ10S40F FAL24030 QO260 10 5 40 A i
15 MPZ15S40F FAL24060 QO280 24 12 60 B i
25 MPZ25S40F FAL24100 QO2125 24 12 100 B i
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZB5S40F FAL24015 QOB230 10 5 20 AA i
7.5 MPZB7S40F FAL24020 QOB240 10 5 30 AA i
10 MPZB10S40F FAL24030 QOB260 10 5 40 AA i
15 MPZB15S40F FAL24060 QOB280 24 12 60 BB i
25 MPZB25S40F FAL24100 QOB2125 24 12 100 BB i
480 Volt Primary, Load Center Interior, Interrupt Rating 25 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZ5S40F25K FHL26015 QO230 10 5 20 A i
7.5 MPZ7S40F25K FHL26020 QO240 10 5 30 A i
10 MPZ10S40F25K FHL26030 QO260 10 5 40 A i
15 MPZ15S40F25K FHL26060 QO280 24 12 60 B i
25 MPZ25S40F25K FHL26100 QO2125 24 12 100 B i
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 25 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZB5S40F25K FHL26015 QOB230 10 5 20 AA i
7.5 MPZB7S40F25K FHL26020 QOB240 10 5 30 AA i
10 MPZB10S40F25K FHL26030 QOB260 10 5 40 AA i
15 MPZB15S40F25K FHL26060 QOB280 24 12 60 BB i
25 MPZB25S40F25K FHL26100 QOB2125 24 12 100 BB i
Mini Power-Zone® Unit Substation
Selection Tables
7
09/2009© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Single Phase (continued)
Single Phase with 316 Stainless Steel Enclosure
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 65 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZB5S40F65K HJL26015 QOB230 10 5 20 AA i
7.5 MPZB7S40F65K HJL26020 QOB240 10 5 30 AA i
10 MPZB10S40F65K HJL26030 QOB260 10 5 40 AA i
15 MPZB15S40F65K HJL26060 QOB280 24 12 60 BB i
25 MPZB25S40F65K HJL26100 QOB2125 24 12 100 BB i
480 Volt Primary, Load Center Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZ5S40FSS FAL24015 QO230 10 5 20 A i
7.5 MPZ7S40FSS FAL24020 QO240 10 5 30 A i
10 MPZ10S40FSS FAL24030 QO260 10 5 40 A i
15 MPZ15S40FSS FAL24060 QO280 24 12 60 B i
25 MPZ25S40FSS FAL24100 QO2125 24 12 100 B i
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 2 pole
5 MPZB5S40FSS FAL24015 QOB230 10 5 20 AA i
7.5 MPZB7S40FSS FAL24020 QOB240 10 5 30 AA i
10 MPZB10S40FSS FAL24030 QOB260 10 5 40 AA i
15 MPZB15S40FSS FAL24060 QOB280 24 12 60 BB i
25 MPZB25S40FSS FAL24100 QOB2125 24 12 100 BB i
© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Mini Power-Zone® Unit Substation
Selection Tables
8
09/2009
Three Phase
480 Volt Primary, Load Center Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZ15T2F FAL34040 QO360 24 8 40 C ii
22.5 MPZ22T2F FAL34070 QO380 24 8 60 C ii
30 MPZ30T2F FAL34090 QO3100 24 8 80 C iii
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZB15T2F FAL34040 QOB360 24 8 40 CC ii
22.5 MPZB22T2F FAL34070 QOB380 24 8 60 CC ii
30 MPZB30T2F FAL34090 QOB3100 24 8 80 CC iii
480 Volt Primary, Load Center Interior, Interrupt Rating 25 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZ15T2F25K FAL34040 QO360 24 8 40 C ii
22.5 MPZ22T2F25K FAL34070 QO380 24 8 60 C ii
30 MPZ30T2F25K FAL34090 QO3100 24 8 80 C iii
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 25 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZB15T2F25K FAL34040 QOB360 24 8 40 CC ii
22.5 MPZB22T2F25K FAL34070 QOB380 24 8 60 CC ii
30 MPZB30T2F25K FAL34090 QOB3100 24 8 80 CC iii
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 65 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZB15T2F65K HJL34040 QOB360 24 8 40 CC ii
22.5 MPZB22T2F65K HJL34070 QOB380 24 8 60 CC ii
30 MPZB30T2F65K HJL34090 QOB3100 24 8 80 CC iii
Mini Power-Zone® Unit Substation
Selection Tables
9
09/2009© 2009 Schneider Electric

— Transformer combo available as floor mounted switchboards: 15 to 225 kVA; see the current
edition of the Schneider Electric Digest
480 Volt Primary, Load Center Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZ15T2FSS FAL34040 QO360 24 8 40 C ii
22.5 MPZ22T2FSS FAL34070 QO380 24 8 60 C ii
30 MPZ30T2FSS FAL34090 QO3100 24 8 80 C iii
480 Volt Primary, NQ Panelboard Interior, Interrupt Rating 18 kAIR, NEMA Type 3R
kVA Part Number
Primary
Main
Secondary
Main
Feeder Circuit Breakers
Enclosure
Wiring
Diagram
Maximum Number Maximum
Ampere
Rating1 pole 3 pole
15 MPZB15T2FSS FAL34040 QOB360 24 8 40 CC ii
22.5 MPZB22T2FSS FAL34070 QOB380 24 8 60 CC ii
30 MPZB30T2FSS FAL34090 QOB3100 24 8 80 CC iii
© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Mini Power-Zone® Unit Substation
Enclosure Drawings

opposite end from the input feeder or main circuit location. Since the panelboard devices are backfed
from the PV inverters, hold down brackets are required to comply with 690.64(B)(6). Contact your
local Schneider Electric representative for specific application assistance on using Mini Power-Zone
units in PV systems.
Replacement Transformers and Interiors
Does not include backfeed secondary main circuit breaker
Phase kVA
Catalog Number
Transformer
Interior
Load Center Panelboard
1
5 MPT5S40F
QON30CCl
NQM18L1C7.5 MPT7S40F
10 MPT10S40F
15 MPT15S40F
NQM30L2C
25 MPT25S40F
3
15 MPT15T2F
QON330L200 NQM430L1C22.5 MPT22T2F
30 MPT30T2F
© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
Mini Power-Zone® Unit Substation
Product Specifications